

BY: Senator Middleton

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 508

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 15, after “charges” insert “for certain fiscal years”; and in line 16, after “commissions” insert “for certain fiscal years”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 14, in line 25, after “Commission.” insert “FOR FISCAL YEARS 2005 AND 2006.”.

On page 15, in line 2, strike “The” and substitute “(I) FOR EACH OF FISCAL YEARS 2005 AND 2006, THE”; in line 3, strike “in any fiscal year”; after line 3, insert:

“(II) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2007 AND EACH FISCAL YEAR THEREAFTER, THE TOTAL FEES ASSESSED BY THE COMMISSION MAY NOT EXCEED \$10,000,000.”;

and in line 6, after “subtitle.” insert “FOR FISCAL YEARS 2005 AND 2006.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 15, in line 25, after “Commission.” insert “FOR FISCAL YEARS 2005 AND 2006.”; in line 36, strike “The” and substitute “(I) FOR EACH OF FISCAL YEARS 2005 AND 2006, THE”; in line 37, strike “in any fiscal year”; and after line 37, insert:

“(II) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2007 AND EACH FISCAL YEAR THEREAFTER, THE TOTAL FEES ASSESSED BY THE COMMISSION MAY NOT EXCEED \$4,000,000.”.

On page 16, in line 2, after “subtitle.” insert “FOR FISCAL YEARS 2005 AND 2006.”.